
   
TIPPAH ELECTRIC POWER ASSOCIATION 

RATE SCHEDULE 
EFFECTIVE 

 
MARCH 
1ST 2025 

 
 
 

Residential Rate – Schedule RS 
 

Customer Charge $27.46 
 

Energy & Fuel Charge 11.940 cents per kWh 
 
 
 
 

General Power Rate – Schedule GSA 
 
 

1. If (a) the higher of (i) the customer’s currently effective contract demand, if any or (ii) its 
highest billing demand during the latest 12-month period is not more than 50 kW and 
(b) customer’s monthly energy takings for any month during such period do not exceed 
15,000 kWh: 

 
Customer Charge: $29.69 per delivery point per month 

Energy & Fuel Charge:  13.277 cents per kWh 

2. If (a) the higher of (i) the customer’s currently effective contract demand 
or (ii) its highest billing demand during the latest 12-month period is greater than 50 kW but not 
more than 1000 kW or (b) if the customer’s billing demand is less than 50 kw and its energy 
takings for any month during such period exceed 15,000 kWh: 

 
Customer Charge: $110.00 per delivery point per month 

 
Demand Charge: First 50 kW of billing demand per month, no 

demand charge 
 

Excess over 50 kW of billing demand per month, 
at $15.66 per kW 

 
Energy & Fuel Charge: First 15,000 kWh per month at 13.035 cents per kWh 

Additional kWh per month at 7.857 cents per kWh 



 
 
 

3. If the higher of (a) the customer’s currently effective contract demand or (b) its highest 
billing demand during the latest 12-month period is greater than 1000 kW: 

 
Customer Charge: $384.07 per delivery point per month 

 
Demand Charge: First 1000 kW of billing demand per month, at 

$14.68 per kW 
 

Excess over 1000 kW of billing demand per month, 
at $14.68 per kW 

 
Energy & Fuel Charge:   8.467 cents per kWh 



 
 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING RATE 
SCHEDULE LS PART B 

CHARGES FOR OUTDOOR LIGHTING 
FOR INDIVIDUAL CUSTOMERS 

 
 

Mercury Vapor 
 
Energy & Fuel Charge 

175 Watts 
 
8.087 cents per rated kWh per month (77) 

 
 

$ 6.23 
Facilities Charge:  $ 4.77 

  $11.00 

Mercury Vapor 400 Watts  

Energy & Fuel Charge 8.087 cents per rated kWh per month (174) $14.07 
Facilities Charge  $ 8.95 

  $23.02 

 
High Pressure Sodium 

 
100 Watts 

 

Energy & Fuel Charge 8.087 cents per rated kWh per month (45) $3.64 
Facilities Charge  $ 8.52 

  $12.16 

 
Metal Halide Cobrahead 

 
400 Watts 

 

Energy & Fuel Charge 8.087 cents per rated kWh per month (165) $13.34 
Facilities Charge  $10.08 

  $23.42 

Metal Halide Floodlight 400 Watts  

Energy & Fuel Charge 8.087 cents per rated kWh per month (165) $13.34 
Facilities Charge  $ 9.76 

  $23.10 

HPS Cobrahead 400 Watts  

Energy & Fuel Charge 8.087 cents per rated kWh per month (171) $13.83 
Facilities Charge  $11.63 

  $25.46 

Metal Halide Cobrahead 1000 Watts  

Energy & Fuel Charge 8.087 cents per rated kWh per month (394) $31.86 
Facilities Charge  $17.62 

  $49.48 



 
 
 

LED Yard Light 
 

Energy & Fuel Charge 8.087 cents per rated kWh per month (23) $1.86 
Facilities Charge  $10.03 

  $11.89 
 

LED Roadway Light 
 

Energy & Fuel Charge 8.087 cents per rated kWh per month (55) $4.45 
Facilities Charge  $18.69 

 
LED Flood Light 

 $23.14 

 
Energy & Fuel Charge 

 
8.087 cents per rated kWh per month (54)   

 
               $4.37 

Facilities Charge  $19.61 
  $23.98 
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